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Federal Communications Commission Approved by OMB |FOR FCC USE ONLY

Washington, D.C. 20554 3060-0010 (June 2014) ‘

FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
FCC 323 FILE NO. BOA-20151104ACL

OWNERSHIP REPORT FOR COMMERCIAL
BROADCAST STATIONS

Section | - General Information

1. Legal Name of the Respondent
RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC
Street Address (1)
3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
Street Address (2)
SUITE 2300
City State or Country (if foreign address) ZIP Code
ATLANTA GA 30305 -
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)
4049490700
FCC Registration Number: Call Sign Facility ID Number
0019721638 WAPI 16900
2. Contact Representative Firm or Company Name
ANDREW S. KERSTING CUMULUS MEDIA INC.
Street Address (1)
3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
Street Address (2)
SUITE 2300
City State or Country (if foreign address) ZIP Code
ATLANTA GA 30305 -
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)
4042606761 ANDY.KERSTING@CUMULUS.COM
3. Nature of Respondent (See Instructions for definitions)
@ Licensee
T permittee
C Entity with an attributable interest
4, If this application has been submitted without a fee, indicate reason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. Section 1.1114):
C Governmental Entity C Fee-exempt Report C Other Other ® N/A (Fee Required)
5. All of the information furnished in this Report is accurate as of 10/01/2015
(Date entered must (1) be Oct. 1 of the filing year when filing a Biennial Ownership Report (or Nov. 1, 2009 in the case of
the initial filing); or (2) be no more than 60 days prior to the date of filing when filing a non-biennial Ownership Report.)

6. \Purpose: This Report is filed for: (choose one)

’a. @ Biennial

’b. T validation and Resubmission of a previously filed Biennial Report (certifying no change from previous Report)

‘c. C Transfer of Control or Assignment of License/Permit

full power television broadcast station.

d. © Report by Permittee filing within 30 days after the grant of a construction permit for a new commercial AM, FM or

e. C Update / certification of accuracy of an initial Ownership Report filed by Permittee (filing in conjunction with
Permittee's application for a station license)
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‘f. " Amendment to a previously filed Ownership Report ‘ File Number: -
If an Amendment, submit as an Exhibit a listing by Section and Question Number the -
portions of the previous Report that are being revised. [ Exhibit 1]
7. Licensee and Station Information. The stations listed below are all licensed to the following person or entity:
\Licensee Name \Licensee's FCC Registration Number (FRN)
‘RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC ‘ 0019721638
Station List
This Report is filed for the following stations:
Copy ‘ Call Sign ‘ Facility ID ‘ Location (City/State) Class of service
Number
N WAPI | 16900 | BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | AM Station
I WXLM | 10454 | GROTON, CONNECTICUT | AM Station
| 3 | KXKC | 6350 | NEWIBERIA, LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 4 | WXLO | 43557 |FITCHBURG , MASSACHUSETTS | FM Station
[ 5 | WRKN | 117 | LAPLACE,LOUISIANA | FM Station
6. WWFX 18310 SOUTHBRIDGE , FM Station
MASSACHUSETTS
| 7. |  WORC-FM | 50231 | WEBSTER, MASSACHUSETTS | FM Station
8. WWwz 61278 SUMMERVILLE , SOUTH FM Station
CAROLINA
[ 9 | WXSM | 29513 | BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE | AM Station
| 10. | WGOW | 54526 | CHATTANOOGA , TENNESSEE | AM Station
[ 11 || KFNZ | 53500 | SALTLAKECITY,UTAH | AM Station
| 12. | KUBL-FM | 11238 | SALTLAKECITY,UTAH | FM Station
| 13. | KIIM-FM | 56052 | TUCSON , ARIZONA | FM Station
‘ 14, ‘ KVOR ’ 35869 ‘ COLORADO SPRINGS, AM Station
COLORADO
| 15 | KPZK | 24150 | LITTLEROCK,ARKANSAS | AM Station
| 16. | KURB | 19559 | LITTLEROCK, ARKANSAS | FM Station
[ 17. | KIPR | 13925 | PINEBLUFF, ARKANSAS | FM Station
| 18. | KLAL | 47880 | WRIGHTSVILLE , ARKANSAS | FM Station
| 19. | KSZR | 39734 | OROVALLEY,ARIZONA | FM Station
[ 20. | KCUB | 56051 | TUCSON , ARIZONA | AM Station
| 21. | KHYT | 56053 | TUCSON , ARIZONA | FM Station
| 22. | KKOB | 11251 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | AM Station
[ 23. |  KKOB-FM | 11250 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | FM Station
| 24. | KNML | 68608 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | AM Station
| 25. | KRST | 12584 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | FM Station
| 26. | KDRF | 55052 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | FM Station
| 27. | KTBL | 48604 | LOSRANCHOS , NEW MEXICO | AM Station
| 28. | WIoV | 55307 | READING, PENNSYLVANIA | AM Station
[ 29. | KBUL-FM | 11245 | CARSONCITY,NEVADA | FM Station
| 30. | KKOH | 11236 | RENO , NEVADA | AM Station
| 31 | KNEV | 11244 | RENO , NEVADA | FM Station
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| 32 | WIOV-FM | 55308 | EPHRATA,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 33 | WXTL | 58719 | SYRACUSE,NEW YORK | FM Station
‘ 34, ‘ WKY ‘ 23418 ‘ OKLAHOMA CITY , AM Station
OKLAHOMA
[ 35 | WBHD | 43521 | OLYPHANT,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 36. | WARM | 70504 | SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA | AM Station
| 37. | WVIB | 73994 |  HOLTON, MICHIGAN | FM Station
[ 38. | WLAW | 89477 | NEWAYGO,MICHIGAN | FM Station
[ 39. | WJOX | 16897 | BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | AM Station
| 40. | WUHT | 6401 | BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | FM Station
[ 41 || KHOP | 52528 | OAKDALE,CALIFORNIA | FM Station
42. KWYL 67816 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE , FM Station
CALIFORNIA
| 43. | KGGO | 12965 | DES MOINES , IOWA | FM Station
| 44. | KJOY | 32215 | STOCKTON,CALIFORNIA | FM Station
45. KCSF 62039 COLORADO SPRINGS, AM Station
COLORADO
46. KKFM 11237 COLORADO SPRINGS, FM Station
COLORADO
47. KKPK 62038 COLORADO SPRINGS, FM Station
COLORADO
| 48. | KKMG | 11229 |  PUEBLO,COLORADO | FM Station
| 49. [ WQGN-FM | 10455 | GROTON,CONNECTICUT | FM Station
| 50. | WGKX | 35009 | MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 51. | WILZ | 58578 |  SAGINAW,MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 52. | WISW | 54793 |COLUMBIA , SOUTH CAROLINA | AM Station
| 53. | WLXC | 54794 [COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA | FM Station
| 54. | WRBO | 7075 | COMO, MISSISSIPPI | FM Station
‘ 5. ‘ WOMG ‘ 37200 ‘ LEXINGTON , SOUTH FM Station
CAROLINA
| 56. | K1JY | 22882 | WEST DES MOINES, IOWA | FM Station
| 57. | KMEZ | 58395 | PORT SULPHUR, LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 58. | WWKI | 60133 | KOKOMO , INDIANA | FM Station
| 59. | WLTI | 43435 | NEWCASTLE,INDIANA | AM Station
| 60. | WIBR | 61275 | BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA | AM Station
| 61 | WXOK | 11606 | PORTALLEN,LOUISIANA | AM Station
| 62. | WRQQ | 61277 | HAMMOND, LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 63. | WEMX | 58931 | KENTWOOD,LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 64. | KHTB | 2444 | OGDEN , UTAH | FM Station
| 65. | KWNN | 60427 | TURLOCK,CALIFORNIA | FM Station
| 66. | KQXL-FM | 11607 | NEWROADS, LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 67. | KWQW | 30116 | BOONE , IOWA | FM Station
| 68. | WHNN | 37458 |  BAYCITY,MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 69. | WIOG | 22675 |  BAYCITY,MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 70. |  WBBL-FM | 24639 | GREENVILLE, MICHIGAN | FM Station
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[ 71 | WTNR | 41678 |  HOLLAND,MICHIGAN | FM Station
[ 72. | WEDG | 56103 | BUFFALO,NEWYORK | FM Station
| 73. | WGRF | 56102 | BUFFALO,NEWYORK | FM Station
| 74. |  WHTT-FM | 53968 | BUFFALO,NEW YORK | FM Station
| 75. | WBBF | 53967 |  BUFFALO,NEWYORK | AM Station
| 76. |  WAQX-FM | 52606 |  MANLIUS,NEWYORK | FM Station
| 77. |  WPRO-FM | 64841 | PROVIDENCE , RHODE ISLAND | FM Station
| 78. | KNEK-FM | 16370 | WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 79. | KKWD | 6509 | BETHANY,OKLAHOMA | FM Station
| 80. | KENZ | 6545 | PROVO, UTAH | FM Station
| 81 | KTUC | 35684 | TUCSON , ARIZONA | AM Station
| 82. | KWIN | 60425 | LODI , CALIFORNIA | FM Station
| 83. | KDJK | 11241 | MARIPOSA, CALIFORNIA | FM Station
| 84, | KATM | 11239 | MODESTO,CALIFORNIA | FM Station
| 85. | KKND | 12157 | BELLE CHASSE,LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 86. | KRRQ | 36227 | LAFAYETTE,LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 87. | KSMB | 41057 | BAKER , LOUISIANA | FM Station
| 88. | WKQZ | 72924 |  MIDLAND, MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 89. | WLEV | 39875 | ALLENTOWN , PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
‘ 9. ’ WHLL ’ 36545 ‘ SPRINGFIELD, AM Station
MASSACHUSETTS
|91 |  WMAS-FM | 36543 | ENFIELD, CONNECTICUT | FM Station
| 92. | WKIM | 3371 | MUNFORD,TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 93. | WSIR | 43969 | DALLAS,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 04, | WBSX | 133 | HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
[95. |  wzCY-FMm | 64842 | HERSHEY, PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
9. WBHT 20465 MOUNTAIN TOP FM Station
PENNSYLVANIA
97. WMGS 70880 WILKES-BARRE FM Station
PENNSYLVANIA
[98. |  WQXA-FM | 52169 | YORK,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 99. | WQHZ | 65748 |  ERIE,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 100. | WPRO | 64843 | PROVIDENCE , RHODE ISLAND | AM Station
| 101. | WQUT | 67673 | JOHNSON CITY , TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 102. | WGOC | 67671 | KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE | AM Station
| 103. | WKOS | 67674 | KINGSPORT , TENNESSEE | FM Station
[104. |  WIVK-FM | 16890 | KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 105. | WNML | 16894 | KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE | AM Station
|106. |  WNML-FM | 7998 | FRIENDSVILLE , TENNESSEE | FM Station
[ 107. | WKDF | 16896 | NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 108. | WOKI | 10457 | OLIVER SPRINGS , TENNESSEE | FM Station
[109. [ WGOW-FM | 53956 | SODDY-DAISY, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 110. | WRIE | 32082 |  ERIE,PENNSYLVANIA | AM Station
’ WWKX ’ 65198 ‘ WOONSOCKET , RHODE FM Station

‘ 111.

ISLAND
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[ 112, | WXKC | 32084 |  ERIE,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 113, | WXMX | 35399 | MILLINGTON, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 114. | WXTA | 72802 | EDINBORO,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
| 115. | KJQS | 58303 | MURRAY , UTAH | AM Station
| 116. | KBER | 10779 | OGDEN , UTAH | FM Station
‘ 117. ‘ KATC-FM ‘ 66249 ‘ COLORADO SPRINGS , FM Station
COLORADO
| 118. | WIQX | 70914 |  HELENA, ALABAMA | FM Station
| 119. | WHTS | 71090 | COOPERSVILLE, MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 120. | WSKO | 50515 | SYRACUSE,NEW YORK | AM Station
[ 121. | WNTQ | 50514 | SYRACUSE,NEW YORK | FM Station
[122. | WWLS-FM | 37435 | THE VILLAGE, OKLAHOMA | FM Station
| 123. | KWPN | 22100 |  MOORE,OKLAHOMA | AM Station
124, KATT-FM 8797 OKLAHOMA CITY , FM Station
OKLAHOMA
125. KYIS 8798 OKLAHOMA CITY , FM Station
OKLAHOMA
126. WTCB 54791 ORANGEBURG , SOUTH FM Station
CAROLINA
[ 127. | WNKT | 38900 |EASTOVER, SOUTH CAROLINA | FM Station
[128. | WMDH-FM | 74092 || NEWCASTLE,INDIANA | FM Station
| 129. | KNEK | 15801 | WASHINGTON, LOUISIANA | AM Station
[ 130. | KMGA | 11231 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | FM Station
[ 131. | WHLD | 7822 | NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK | AM Station
‘ 132. ‘ WTMA ‘ 72376 ‘ CHARLESTON , SOUTH AM Station
CAROLINA
[ 133. | WICW | 67672 | JOHNSON CITY , TENNESSEE | AM Station
[134. |  WIOX-FM | 16901 | BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | FM Station
| 135. | WZRR | 16899 | BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | FM Station
| 136. | KBGG | 87105 | DES MOINES , IOWA | AM Station
[ 137. | KAAY | 33253 | LITTLEROCK, ARKANSAS | AM Station
| 138. | KARN | 60703 | LITTLEROCK,ARKANSAS | AM Station
[ 139. | KESP | 11233 | MODESTO,CALIFORNIA | AM Station
| 140. | KHKK | 11240 | MODESTO,CALIFORNIA | FM Station
| 141. | WMOS | 60251 | STONINGTON , CONNECTICUT | FM Station
[ 142. | KBOI | 51211 | BOISE , IDAHO | AM Station
| 143. | KIZN | 70626 | BOISE , IDAHO | FM Station
| 144. | KQFC | 51217 | BOISE , IDAHO | FM Station
| 145. | KKGL | 51212 | NAMPA , IDAHO | FM Station
| 146. | KTIK | 16854 | NAMPA , IDAHO | AM Station
| 147. | KTIK-FM | 39609 | NEWPLYMOUTH,IDAHO | FM Station
| 148. | KHKI | 12066 | DES MOINES , IOWA | FM Station
| 149. | WFBE | 21730 | FLINT , MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 150. | WTRX | 15768 | FLINT, MICHIGAN | AM Station
| 151, | WJIRW | 41679 | GRANDRAPIDS, MICHIGAN | AM Station
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[152. | WLAV-FM | 41680 | GRANDRAPIDS, MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 153. | WPRV | 64840 | PROVIDENCE , RHODE ISLAND | AM Station
| 154. | WWLI | 64838 | PROVIDENCE , RHODE ISLAND | FM Station
155. WEAN-FM 4376 WAKEFIELD-PEACEDALE , FM Station
RHODE ISLAND
156. WSSX-FM 72378 CHARLESTON , SOUTH FM Station
CAROLINA
157. WIWF 60039 CHARLESTON , SOUTH FM Station
CAROLINA
| 158. | WSKZ | 54525 | CHATTANOOGA , TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 150. | WOGT | 54527 | EASTRIDGE, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 160. | WGFX | 16893 | GALLATIN, TENNESSEE | FM Station
| 161. | KKAT | 11232 | SALTLAKECITY,UTAH | AM Station
| 162. | KBEE | 53497 | SALTLAKECITY,UTAH | FM Station
| 163. | WCTO | 36997 | EASTON,PENNSYLVANIA | FM Station
‘ 164. ‘ WLCS ’ 5396 ‘ NORTH MUSKEGON , FM Station
MICHIGAN
| 165. | WZRH | 27951 | PICAYUNE, MISSISSIPPI | FM Station
| 166. | WWSN | 53960 | WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN | FM Station
| 167. | WKLQ | 53962 | WHITEHALL, MICHIGAN | AM Station
[168. |  KARN-FM | 24151 | SHERIDAN, ARKANSAS | FM Station
| 169. | WFYR | 72080 |  ELMWOOD, ILLINOIS | FM Station
[ 170. | WGLO | 68622 | PEKIN , ILLINOIS | FM Station
[ 171. | WVEL | 68623 | PEKIN , ILLINOIS | AM Station
| 172. | WIXO | 9894 | PEORIA, ILLINOIS | FM Station
[ 173. | WZPW | 3464 | PEORIA, ILLINOIS | FM Station
| 174. | KBZU | 48596 |ALBUQUERQUE , NEW MEXICO | FM Station
| 175. | WMGL | 61592 | RAVENEL, SOUTH CAROLINA | FM Station
\Respondent is:
T Sole Proprietorship C Not-for-profit corporation ' Limited partnership
C For-profit corporation ' General partnership @ Other
If "Other," describe nature of the [ Exhibit 2]
Respondent in an Exhibit.

Section 11-B - Biennial Ownership Information

6 of 14

I Not Applicable

Contract Information. List all contracts and other instruments required to be filed by 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613. (Only
Licensees, or Respondents with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercise de facto control over the subject Licensee
shall respond. Other Respondents should select "Not Applicable™ in response to this question.) If the agreement is a local
marketing agreement (LMA) or a joint sales agreement (JSA), or if the agreement is a network affiliation agreement,
check the appropriate box; otherwise, select "Other"” for non-LMA/JSA or network affiliation agreements.

Contract Information
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Copy| Description of contract or Name of person or Date of Date of Agreement Type
instrument organization Execution Expiration || (check all that apply)
with whom contract is
made
1. |LIMITED LIABILITY RADIO LICENSE Month Month I LMA/ISA
COMPANY AGREEMENT HOLDING CBC, LLC |JUNE ™ Network
Year Year Affiliation
2010 i~ Agreement
NO . V' other
Expiration Date
2. ||CERTIFICATE OF RADIO LICENSE Month Month [ LMA/ISA
FORMATION HOLDING CBC, LLC |APRIL ™ Network
Year Year Affiliation
2010 i~ Agreement
NO . V' other
Expiration Date

Capitalization (Only Licensees or entities with a majority interest in or that otherwise exercises de facto control over the
subject Licensee shall respond.)

V¥ Not Applicable

[Enter Capitalization Information]

@]

@)

7 of 14

Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by
generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the
Respondent itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, directors, stockholders,
noninsulated partners, members and other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent. (A
"direct” interest is one that is not held through any intervening companies or entities.) In the case of vertical or indirect
ownership structures, report only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an attributable interest in the
Licensee for which the Report is being submitted.

List each person or entity with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately. Entities that are part of an
organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file separate
ownership reports. In such a structure do not report or file separate reports for persons or entities that do not have an
attributable interest in the Licensee for which the report is being submitted.

Ownership Interests Information

RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC

Street

C/O CUMULUS MEDIA INC., 3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
SUITE 2300

City/State

ATLANTA , GEORGIA

Postal/ZIP Code

30305 -

Country (if not U.S.)

Copy |Name
1. [address

Listing Type @ Respondent

T Other Interest Holder
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Relationship to
Licensee

@ Licensee (or Officer/Director of Licensee)
C Pperson with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(Check all that apply)

I™ Officer

I Director

I"" General Partner

I Limited Partner

I™ LC/LLC/PLLC Member
™" owner

I Stockholder

I™" Attributable Creditor

I Attributable Investor

V' other (please specify):
RESPONDENT

FCC Registration
Number

0019721638

Gender, Ethnicity,
Race and Citizenship
Information

(Natural Persons)

¥ N/A (entity)

Gender
T Male € Female

Ethnicity
C Hispanic or Latino

' Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (Check all that apply)

I American Indian or Alaska Native

I Asian

I Black or African American

I” Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

I white
Citizenship
us
‘ |Percentage of votes ‘0 %
‘ |Percentage of equity ]O %
Percentage of total 0%
assets
(equity debt plus)
Copy [Name ICUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
2. [Address Street
C/O CUMULUS MEDIA INC., 3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
SUITE 2300
City/State
ATLANTA , GEORGIA
Postal/ZIP Code
30305 -
Country (if not U.S.)
Listing Type C Respondent
@ Other Interest Holder
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Relationship to
Licensee

T Licensee (or Officer/Director of Licensee)
C Pperson with attributable interest
@ Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(Check all that apply)

I™ Officer

I Director

I"" General Partner

I Limited Partner

I™ LC/LLC/PLLC Member
™" owner

I Stockholder

I™" Attributable Creditor

I Attributable Investor

V' other (please specify):
SOLE MEMBER

FCC Registration
Number

0024927642

Gender, Ethnicity,
Race and Citizenship
Information

(Natural Persons)

¥ N/A (entity)

Gender
T Male € Female

Ethnicity
C Hispanic or Latino

' Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (Check all that apply)

I American Indian or Alaska Native

I Asian

I Black or African American

I” Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

I white
‘Citizenship
‘ |Percentage of votes ‘100 %
‘ |Percentage of equity ]100 %
Percentage of total 0%

assets
(equity debt plus)

Copy

|Name

’LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.

Address

Street

C/O CUMULUS MEDIA INC., 3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
SUITE 2300

City/State

ATLANTA , GEORGIA

Postal/ZIP Code

30305 -

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent
& Other Interest Holder
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Relationship to
Licensee

@ Licensee (or Officer/Director of Licensee)
C Pperson with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(Check all that apply)

W Officer

M Director

I"" General Partner

I Limited Partner

I™ LC/LLC/PLLC Member
™" owner

I Stockholder

I™" Attributable Creditor

I Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

0019387299

Gender, Ethnicity,
Race and Citizenship
Information

(Natural Persons)

™ N/A (entity)

Gender
& Male © Female

Ethnicity
C Hispanic or Latino

@ Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (Check all that apply)

I American Indian or Alaska Native

I Asian

I Black or African American

I” Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
¥ white

Citizenship
us

|Percentage of votes

0%

|Percentage of equity

0%

Percentage of total
assets
(equity debt plus)

0%

Copy

|Name

’JOSEPH P. HANNAN

Address

Street

C/O CUMULUS MEDIA INC., 3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
SUITE 2300

City/State

ATLANTA , GEORGIA

Postal/ZIP Code

30305 -

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent

& Other Interest Holder

11/9/2015 5:58 PM



CDBS Form 323

11 of 14

https://licensing.fcc.gov/cdbs/cdbs_docs/ef/Form323/323 print/323_101...

Relationship to
Licensee

@ Licensee (or Officer/Director of Licensee)
C Pperson with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(Check all that apply)

W Officer

I Director

I"" General Partner

I Limited Partner

I™ LC/LLC/PLLC Member
™" owner

I Stockholder

I™" Attributable Creditor

I Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

9990060981

Gender, Ethnicity,
Race and Citizenship
Information

(Natural Persons)

™ N/A (entity)

Gender
& Male © Female

Ethnicity
C Hispanic or Latino

@ Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (Check all that apply)

I American Indian or Alaska Native

I Asian

I Black or African American

I” Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

¥ white
Citizenship
uUs
‘ |Percentage of votes ‘0 %
‘ |Percentage of equity ]O %
Percentage of total 0%

assets
(equity debt plus)

Copy

|Name

’RICHARD S. DENNING

Address

Street

C/O CUMULUS MEDIA INC., 3280 PEACHTREE ROAD, NW
SUITE 2300

City/State

ATLANTA , GEORGIA

Postal/ZIP Code

30305 -

Country (if not U.S.)

Listing Type

C Respondent

& Other Interest Holder
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Relationship to
Licensee

@ Licensee (or Officer/Director of Licensee)
C Pperson with attributable interest
C Entity with attributable interest

Positional Interest
(Check all that apply)

W Officer

I Director

I"" General Partner

I Limited Partner

I Lc/LLC/PLLC Member
™" owner

I Stockholder

I Attributable Creditor

I Attributable Investor

I Other (please specify):

FCC Registration
Number

0019387349

Gender, Ethnicity,
Race and Citizenship
Information

(Natural Persons)

™ N/A (entity)

Gender
& Male © Female

Ethnicity
C Hispanic or Latino
@ Not Hispanic or Latino

Race (Check all that apply)

I American Indian or Alaska Native

I Asian

I Black or African American

I” Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
¥ white

Citizenship
us
‘ |Percentage of votes ‘0 %
‘ |Percentage of equity ]O %
Percentage of total 0%
assets
(equity debt plus)
(b.) - . . - . . @ vYes T No
Respondent certifies that any equity and financial interests not reported in response to Question 3(a) [ Exhibit 3 ]

are non-attributable.

If "No," submit as an Exhibit an explanation.

()

Does the Respondent or any person/entity with an attributable interest in the Respondent also hold an & ves T NO
attributable interest in any other broadcast station, or in any newspaper entities in the same market, as
defined in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555?

If "Yes", provide information describing the interest(s), using EITHER the subform OR the
spreadsheet option below for the applicable type of interest (broadcast or newspaper). Respondents

11/9/2015 5:58 PM
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with a large number (50 or more) of entries to submit should use the spreadsheet option. NOTE:
Spreadsheets must be submitted in a special "XML Spreadsheet™ format with the appropriate structure
that is specified in the documentation. For instructions on how to use the spreadsheet option to
complete this question (including templates to start with), please Click Here.
[Broadcast Interests Subform]
[Newspaper Interests Subform]
(d) Lo . . . . . T Yes ® No
Are any of the individuals listed in response to Question 3(a) married, related as parent-child, or
related as siblings?
If "Yes", complete the information describing the relationship.
[Enter Familial Relationships Information]
(e.) ||ls Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with duties unrelated to the T ves ® No
Licensee ?
If "Yes", complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing that
individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be attributed an
interest.
[Enter Attribution Exemption Information]

4. M N/A
Respondent's Interests Held. Each Respondent other than a Licensee should list the name and FCC
Registration Number of all entities in which the Respondent holds a direct attributable ownership
interest, where that listed entity has an attributable ownership interest in the Licensee of the stations
associated with the Report. Licensees should select "N/A" in response to this question.

For any listing that includes the name of a person or entity reported on multiple Ownership
Reports, ensure that the FRN information is consistent among all such Ownership Reports.
Respondents should coordinate with each other to ensure such consistency.

[Enter Respondent Interests Held Information]

5. Organizational Chart. LICENSEES ONLY:: Attach a flowchart or similar document showing the I NA
Licensee's vertical ownership structure including the Licensee and all persons/entities that have [ Exhibit 5]
attributable interests in the Licensee.

Non-Licensee Respondents should select "N/A" in response to this question.

SECTION Il - CERTIFICATION

| certify that | am SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

(Official Title)

11/9/2015 5:58 PM
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of RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC

(Exact legal title or name of Respondent)

and that | have examined this Report and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, all statements in this Report are true, correct
and complete.

(Date of the signature below must (1) be no earlier than Oct. 1 of the filing year when filing a Biennial Ownership Report (and no
earlier than Nov. 1, 2009 in the case of the initial filing); or (2) be no more than 60 days prior to the date of filing when filing a
non-biennial Ownership Report.)

Signature Date
RICHARD S. DENNING
Telephone Number of Respondent (Include area code) 4049490700

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND/OR REVOCATION OF
ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 503).

Exhibits

Exhibit 2
Description: NATURE OF RESPONDENT

RESPONDENT IS A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Exhibit 5
Description: OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT.

Attachment 5

‘ Description
‘Ownership Structure

Spreadsheets

‘ Description
‘Broadcast Interest Spreadsheet
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Ownership Structure!

Cumulus Media Inc.

A

Cumulus Media Holdings Inc.

y

Cumulus Intermediate
Holdings Inc.

Cumulus Network Holdings Inc.

Cumulus Radio Corporation

A 4

Radio License Holdings LLC

(subsidiaries on
following page)

L All subsidiaries are 100% wholly owned by their immediate parent. Licensees are reflected in boldface type.



Radio License Holding
CBC, LLC

CMP KC Corp.

CMP Houston-KC, LLC

/

KLIF Broadcasting, Inc.

KLIF Lico, Inc.

Ownership Structure
(continued)

Cumulus Radio Corporation

\ 4

CMP Susguehanna Radio
Holdings Corp.

Cumulus Broadcasting LLC

CMP Susguehanna Corp.

Cumulus Licensing LLC

Susquehanna Pfaltzgraff Co.

A 4

Susquehanna Media Co.

Susquehanna Radio Corp.

Radio License Holding
SRCLLC

T

Radio Metroplex, Inc.

KPLX Lico, Inc.




Form 323, Section II-B, 3c Broadcast Interests 2BB_01
Positional Interest (Check all that apply (Y/N))
Name of Interest Holder Call Sign  Community City Community Facility ID Percentage Percentage Percentage Officer Director Partner Limited Stockholder Owner Attributable  Other Other Info
State Number  of Votes of Equity of Total Partner Entity
Assets
(EDP)

LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WVNN ATHENS AL 3084 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WZYP ATHENS AL 3083 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WXQW FAIRHOPE AL 2541 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WHRP GURLEY AL 22264 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WUMP MADISON AL 39590 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WABD MOBILE AL 70657 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WBLX-FM  MOBILE AL 2540 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WGOK MOBILE AL 56716 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WHHY-FM  MONTGOMERY AL 66910 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WLWI MONTGOMERY AL 66909 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WLWI-FM MONTGOMERY AL 12318 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WMSP MONTGOMERY AL 12316 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WMXS MONTGOMERY AL 12322 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WWFF-FM  NEW MARKET AL 65223 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WXFX PRATTVILLE AL 17479 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WDLT-FM SARALAND AL 8680 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WVNN-FM  TRINITY AL 25385 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KKEG BENTONVILLE AR 16571 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KRMW CEDARVILLE AR 70257 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KFAY FARMINGTON AR 16573 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KQSM-FM  FAYETTEVILLE AR 16569 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KLSZ-FM FORT SMITH AR 23869 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KMCK-FM  PRAIRIE GROVE AR 64630 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KAMO-FM  ROGERS AR 31881 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KYNG SPRINGDALE AR 71702 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KRUZ VAN BUREN AR 37828 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KBBQ-FM VAN BUREN AR 37827 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KMGV FRESNO CA 18409 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KMJ FRESNO CA 26923 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KMJ-FM FRESNO CA 26933 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KSKS FRESNO CA 26924 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KWYE FRESNO CA 18406 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KRRF OAK VIEW CA 10329 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KVYB SANTA BARBARA CA 8853 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KBBY-FM VENTURA CA 7745 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KHAY VENTURA CA 35848 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. KVEN VENTURA CA 35847 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. wicc BRIDGEPORT cT 72345 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WEBE WESTPORT cT 71389 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WFTW FORT WALTON BEACH FL 27466 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WKSM FORT WALTON BEACH FL 27467 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WZNS FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32834 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WRRX GULF BREEZE FL 94009 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WYZB MARY ESTHER FL 27469 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WAOA-FM  MELBOURNE FL 60387 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WLZR MELBOURNE FL 60388 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WXBM-FM  MILTON FL 32946 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WCOA PENSACOLA FL 12142 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. wWITQ PENSACOLA FL 12143 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WMEZ PENSACOLA FL 73256 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WHKR ROCKLEDGE FL 57628 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WSJZ-FM SEBASTIAN FL 59536 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WNCV SHALIMAR FL 73395 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WBZE TALLAHASSEE FL 28164 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WGLF TALLAHASSEE FL 64559 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WHBT TALLAHASSEE FL 28162 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WHBX TALLAHASSEE FL 28168 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WALG ALBANY GA 54703 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WGPC ALBANY GA 830 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR. WKAK ALBANY GA 831 4 1 0 Y Y N N Y Y N N
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WQVE
WWLD
WPEZ
WJAD
WDDO
WAYS
WDEN-FM
WMAC
WLZN
WMGB
WEGC
WBMQ
WIXV
WJCL-FM
WILG
WEAS-FM
WNUQ
WZAT
WBNQ
WJBC
WJIEZ
WBWN
WJBC-FM
KMAJ-FM
KDVB
KTOP-FM
KDWV
KMAJ
KTOP
KwiC
WCYN-FM
WXZZ
WVLK
WLXX
WLTO
WVLK-FM
KQLK
KAOK
KBIU
KXzZzZ
KYKZ
KRMD-FM
KVMA-FM
KMJJ-FM
KRMD
KKGB
WQKL

WWWW-FM
WDZZ-FM
WWCK
WWCK-FM
WMIM
WLBY
KOQL
KBXR
KFRU
KPLA
KBBM
KZJF

KLIK
KIMO
KRWP
WSMS
WKOR-FM
WJIWF
WNMQ

ALBANY

CAIRO
JEFFERSONVILLE
LEESBURG
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MONTEZUMA
SASSER
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SPRINGFIELD
SYLVESTER
TYBEE ISLAND
BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON
DWIGHT

LE ROY
PONTIAC
CARBONDALE
EFFINGHAM
ST. MARYS
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
CYNTHIANA
GEORGETOWN
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
NICHOLASVILLE
RICHMOND

DE RIDDER
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
oL CITY
SHEVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SULPHUR

ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
FLINT

FLINT

ANN ARBOR
LUNA PIER
SALINE
ASHLAND
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
LINN
STOCKTON
ARTESIA
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS

54704
38640
52551
57782
52546
68678
46996
46998
54672
88541
40463
54800
54799
37178
71365
71366
66942
25549
68588
5876
19211
40906
37818
42012
164159
60034
62237
42014
62236
39997
71308
34245
27418
27417
11673
71249
9029
67330
17019
17016
38601
1304
53030
63929
1305
106
47117
47116
41080
13665
39679
39678
37119
41081
60731
47910
12396
12429
68148
5383
68147
162262
78693
6664
24531
54534
54535
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WMXU
WSSO
WRCQ
WFENC
WQSM
WAAV
WKXS-FM
WMGU
WGNI
WMNX
WWQQ-FM
WNBM
WRQN
WNNF
WOFX-FM
WLQR-FM
WXKR
WQXK
WSOM
WWWM-FM
WKKO
WLQR
WBBW
WHOT-FM
KOMS
KNRQ-FM
KEHK
KUJZ
KSCR
KUGN
KZEL-FM
KNRQ
WNNK-FM
WHGB
WWKL
WLLF
WPIC
WYFM
Wwwiz
WSEA
WHSC
WYNN
WYNN-FM
WLFF
WBZF
WTOD
WWFN-FM
WCMG
WYMB
WHLZ
WMXT
WDAI
WSYN
WQQK
WWTN
WSM-FM
KPUR
KQIZ-FM
KTLT
KIKR
KQXY-FM
KTCX
KYYI1
KPUR-FM
KNSH
KZRK-FM
KARX

STARKVILLE
STARKVILLE
DUNN
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
LELAND

LELAND
SOUTHERN PINES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
BRONXVILLE
BOWLING GREEN
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DELTA

PORT CLINTON
SALEM

SALEM
SYLVANIA
TOLEDO
TOLEDO
YOUNGSTOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
POTEAU

ALOHA
BROWNSVILLE
CRESWELL
EUGENE
EUGENE
EUGENE
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
MECHANICSBURG
MERCER
SHARON
SHARON

WEST MIDDLESEX
ATLANTIC BEACH
CONWAY
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
GEORGETOWN
HARTSVILLE
HARTSVILLE
LAKE CITY
LATTA

MANNING
MARION
PAMPLICO
PAWLEYS ISLAND
SURFSIDE BEACH
GOODLETTSVILLE
HENDERSON
NASHVILLE
AMARILLO
AMARILLO
ANSON
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BURKBURNETT
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CLAUDE

MS
MS
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sc
sC
™
™
™
T
™
™
T
™
™
™
™
™
™
™

57710
57709
34826

8583

8582
25999
25998
46948

8581

8584
28163
14380
22676
59593
51725
67275
69869
37548
37547
42127
22673
65958
13667
13670
37086
12501

7989
30650
30649
12506
49822
61987
32945
32944
54021

6653
60005
60006
23437

3221
17484
22048
22049
63932
26327
26328
21745
72929
11652
11653
51420
59490
46964
52521
31476
74065
72037
41567
53194
52406
48918

4462
58740
72038
39591
27009
33448
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LEWIS W.
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LEWIS W.
LEWIS W.
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LEWIS W.
LEWIS W.
LEWIS W.

DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
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DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
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DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
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DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
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DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
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DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.
DICKEY, JR.

KOLI
KCDD
KHXS
KBED
KAYD-FM
KBCY
KQHN
KLUR
KQXC-FM
WBRW
WFNR
WNMX
WPSK-FM
WRAD
WWBU
WKRU
WNAM
WPKR
WOSH
WVBO
WDUZ-FM
WPCK
WDUZ
WQLH
WOGB
KRQN
KFFG
KFOG
KNBR
KSAN
KTCT
WWWQ
WNNX
WFMS
WRWM
WJIJIK
WRRM
WGRR
WFTK
WGLD
WSOX
WARM-FM
WSBA
KTCK
KLIF-FM
KRBE
KESN
KCMO-FM
KCJIK
KCFX
KCMO
KCHzZ
KMJIK
KPLX
KLIF
WDVD
WDRQ
WJR
WYAY
WKHX-FM
WRXP
WGVZ
KQRS-FM
WGVX
KXXR
KTCK-FM
KSCs

ELECTRA
HAMLIN

MERKEL
NEDERLAND
SILSBEE

TYE

WASKOM
WICHITA FALLS
WICHITA FALLS
BLACKSBURG
BLACKSBURG
CHRISTIANSBURG
PULASKI
RADFORD
RADFORD
ALLOUEZ
NEENAH-MENASHA
OMRO
OSHKOSH
WINNECONNE
BRILLION
DENMARK
GREEN BAY
GREEN BAY
KAUKAUNA
VINTON

LOS ALTOS

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
ATLANTA
COLLEGE PARK
FISHERS
LAWRENCE
NOBLESVILLE
CINCINNATI
HAMILTON
LEBANON

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

RED LION

YORK

YORK

DALLAS

HALTOM CITY
HOUSTON
ALLEN
SHAWNEE
GARDEN CITY
HARRISONVILLE
KANSAS CITY
OTTAWA

NORTH KANSAS CITY
FORT WORTH
DALLAS
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
GAINESVILLE
MARIETTA
CAMBRIDGE
EDEN PRAIRIE
GOLDEN VALLEY
LAKEVILLE
MINNEAPOLIS
FLOWER MOUND
FORT WORTH

PA

78344
64656
50790
48917
31109
68642
12414
58741
55380
5795
67588
69744
48621
73919
73918
31912
50053
42093
69780
69781
6861
119
25119
25121
89
89113
58843
54770
35208
14484
51188
73345
6809
54622
71438
28609
3142
72126
10143
55352
55351
73980
73979
8773
27299
35524
58265
6385
87565
27021
33391
33332
33713
54675
35061
8631
70040
8626
48727
73161
54838
61541
35505
61379
35506
26468
71201
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LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.
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LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.
LEWIS W. DICKEY, JR.
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
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RICHARD S. DENNING
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WBAP
WLS-FM
KABC
WMAL
WRQX
WMAL-FM
KGO
KSFO
WPLJ
WABC
WNSH
WLS
KLOS
WKQX
WLUP-FM
KSJO
KQOB
WVNN
WZYpP
WXQW
WHRP
WUMP
WABD
WBLX-FM
WGOK
WHHY-FM
WLWI
WLWI-FM
WMSP
WMXS
WWFF-FM
WXFX
WDLT-FM
WVNN-FM
KKEG
KRMW
KFAY
KQSM-FM
KLSZ-FM
KMCK-FM
KAMO-FM
KYNG
KRUZ
KBBQ-FM
KMGV
KMJ
KMJ-FM
KSKS
KWYE
KRRF
KVYB
KBBY-FM
KHAY
KVEN
wicc
WEBE
WFTW
WKSM
WZNS
WRRX
WYz
WAOA-FM
WLZR
WXBM-FM
WCOA
wWJITQ
WMEZ

FORT WORTH
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WOODBRIDGE
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEWARK
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

SAN JOSE

ENID

ATHENS
ATHENS
FAIRHOPE
GURLEY
MADISON
MOBILE

MOBILE

MOBILE
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
NEW MARKET
PRATTVILLE
SARALAND
TRINITY
BENTONVILLE
CEDARVILLE
FARMINGTON
FAYETTEVILLE
FORT SMITH
PRAIRIE GROVE
ROGERS
SPRINGDALE
VAN BUREN
VAN BUREN
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO

OAK VIEW
SANTA BARBARA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
BRIDGEPORT
WESTPORT
FORT WALTON BEACH
FORT WALTON BEACH
FORT WALTON BEACH
GULF BREEZE
MARY ESTHER
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE
MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA

71200
73228
33254
73250
73252
70037
34471
34472
73887
70658
20886
73227
35078
19525
73233

4117
10857

3084

3083

2541
22264
39590
70657

2540
56716
66910
66909
12318
12316
12322
65223
17479

8680
25385
16571
70257
16573
16569
23869
64630
31881
71702
37828
37827
18409
26923
26933
26924
18406
10329

8853

7745
35848
35847
72345
71389
27466
27467
32834
94009
27469
60387
60388
32946
12142
12143
73256
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RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
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DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
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DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING

WHKR
WSJZ-FM
WNCV
WBZE
WGLF
WHBT
WHBX
WALG
WGPC
WKAK
WQVE
WWLD
WPEZ
WJAD
WDDO
WAYS
WDEN-FM
WMAC
WLZN
WMGB
WEGC
WBMQ
WIXV
WJICL-FM
WILG
WEAS-FM
WNUQ
WZAT
WBNQ
WJBC
WJIEZ
WBWN
WJBC-FM
KMAJ-FM
KDVB
KTOP-FM
KDWV
KMAJ
KTOP
KwiC
WCYN-FM
WXZZ
WVLK
WLXX
WLTO
WVLK-FM
KQLK
KAOK
KBIU
KXz2zZ
KYKZ
KRMD-FM
KVMA-FM
KMJJ-FM
KRMD
KKGB
WQKL

WWWW-FM
WDZZ-FM
WWCK
WWCK-FM
WMIM
WLBY
KOQL
KBXR
KFRU

ROCKLEDGE
SEBASTIAN
SHALIMAR
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
CAIRO
JEFFERSONVILLE
LEESBURG
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MONTEZUMA
SASSER
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SPRINGFIELD
SYLVESTER
TYBEE ISLAND
BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON
DWIGHT

LE ROY
PONTIAC
CARBONDALE
EFFINGHAM
ST. MARYS
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
CYNTHIANA
GEORGETOWN
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
NICHOLASVILLE
RICHMOND

DE RIDDER
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
OolL CITY
SHEVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SULPHUR

ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
FLINT

FLINT

ANN ARBOR
LUNA PIER
SALINE
ASHLAND
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA

57628
59536
73395
28164
64559
28162
28168
54703
830
831
54704
38640
52551
57782
52546
68678
46996
46998
54672
88541
40463
54800
54799
37178
71365
71366
66942
25549
68588
5876
19211
40906
37818
42012
164159
60034
62237
42014
62236
39997
71308
34245
27418
27417
11673
71249
9029
67330
17019
17016
38601
1304
53030
63929
1305
106
47117
47116
41080
13665
39679
39678
37119
41081
60731
47910
12396
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RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
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RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
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RICHARD S.
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RICHARD S.
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RICHARD S.
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RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.

DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING

KPLA
KBBM
KZJF
KLIK
KIMO
KRWP
WSMS
WKOR-FM
WJIWF
WNMQ
WMXU
WSSO
WRCQ
WFENC
WQSM
WAAV
WKXS-FM
WMGU
WGNI
WMNX
WWQQ-FM
WNBM
WRQN
WNNF
WOFX-FM
WLQR-FM
WXKR
WQXK
WSOM
WWWM-FM
WKKO
WLQR
WBBW
WHOT-FM
KOMS
KNRQ-FM
KEHK
KUJZ
KSCR
KUGN
KZEL-FM
KNRQ
WNNK-FM
WHGB
WWKL
WLLF
WPIC
WYFM
wwiz
WSEA
WHSC
WYNN
WYNN-FM
WLFF
WBZF
WTOD
WWFN-FM
WCMG
WYMB
WHLZ
WMXT
WDAI
WSYN
WQQK
WWTN
WSM-FM
KPUR

COLUMBIA
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
LINN

STOCKTON
ARTESIA
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
STARKVILLE
STARKVILLE
DUNN
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
LELAND

LELAND
SOUTHERN PINES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
BRONXVILLE
BOWLING GREEN
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DELTA

PORT CLINTON
SALEM

SALEM
SYLVANIA
TOLEDO
TOLEDO
YOUNGSTOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
POTEAU

ALOHA
BROWNSVILLE
CRESWELL
EUGENE
EUGENE
EUGENE
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
MECHANICSBURG
MERCER
SHARON
SHARON

WEST MIDDLESEX
ATLANTIC BEACH
CONWAY
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
GEORGETOWN
HARTSVILLE
HARTSVILLE
LAKE CITY
LATTA

MANNING
MARION
PAMPLICO
PAWLEYS ISLAND
SURFSIDE BEACH
GOODLETTSVILLE
HENDERSON
NASHVILLE
AMARILLO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
sC
sC
sC
sC
sc
sC
sC
sc
sC
sc
sC
sC
sC
sC
™
™
™
™

12429
68148
5383
68147
162262
78693
6664
24531
54534
54535
57710
57709
34826
8583
8582
25999
25998
46948
8581
8584
28163
14380
22676
59593
51725
67275
69869
37548
37547
42127
22673
65958
13667
13670
37086
12501
7989
30650
30649
12506
49822
61987
32945
32944
54021
6653
60005
60006
23437
3221
17484
22048
22049
63932
26327
26328
21745
72929
11652
11653
51420
59490
46964
52521
31476
74065
72037
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RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.
RICHARD S.

DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING
DENNING

KQIZ-FM
KTLT
KIKR
KQXY-FM
KTCX
KYYI1
KPUR-FM
KNSH
KZRK-FM
KARX
KOLI
KCDD
KHXS
KBED
KAYD-FM
KBCY
KQHN
KLUR
KQXC-FM
WBRW
WFNR
WNMX
WPSK-FM
WRAD
WWBU
WKRU
WNAM
WPKR
WOSH
WVBO
WDUZ-FM
WPCK
WDUZ
WQLH
WOGB
KRQN
KFFG
KFOG
KNBR
KSAN
KTCT
WWWQ
WNNX
WFMS
WRWM
WJIJK
WRRM
WGRR
WFTK
WGLD
WSOX
WARM-FM
WSBA
KTCK
KLIF-FM
KRBE
KESN
KCMO-FM
KCIK
KCFX
KCMO
KCHzZ
KMJIK
KPLX
KLIF
WDVD
WDRQ

AMARILLO
ANSON
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BURKBURNETT
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CLAUDE
ELECTRA
HAMLIN
MERKEL
NEDERLAND
SILSBEE

TYE

WASKOM
WICHITA FALLS
WICHITA FALLS
BLACKSBURG
BLACKSBURG
CHRISTIANSBURG
PULASKI
RADFORD
RADFORD
ALLOUEZ
NEENAH-MENASHA
OMRO
OSHKOSH
WINNECONNE
BRILLION
DENMARK
GREEN BAY
GREEN BAY
KAUKAUNA
VINTON

LOS ALTOS
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
ATLANTA
COLLEGE PARK
FISHERS
LAWRENCE
NOBLESVILLE
CINCINNATI
HAMILTON
LEBANON

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

RED LION

YORK

YORK

DALLAS
HALTOM CITY
HOUSTON
ALLEN
SHAWNEE
GARDEN CITY
HARRISONVILLE
KANSAS CITY
OTTAWA
NORTH KANSAS CITY
FORT WORTH
DALLAS
DETROIT
DETROIT

Wi

PA

41567
53194
52406
48918
4462
58740
72038
39591
27009
33448
78344
64656
50790
48917
31109
68642
12414
58741
55380
5795
67588
69744
48621
73919
73918
31912
50053
42093
69780
69781
6861
119
25119
25121
89
89113
58843
54770
35208
14484
51188
73345
6809
54622
71438
28609
3142
72126
10143
55352
55351
73980
73979
8773
27299
35524
58265
6385
87565
27021
33391
33332
33713
54675
35061
8631
70040
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RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING
RICHARD S. DENNING

JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.

HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN

WJR
WYAY
WKHX-FM
WRXP
WGVZ
KQRS-FM
WGVX
KXXR
KTCK-FM
KSCs
WBAP
WLS-FM
KABC
WMAL
WRQX
WMAL-FM
KGO
KSFO
WPLJ
WABC
WNSH
WLS
KLOS
WKQX
WLUP-FM
KSJO
KQOB
WVNN
WzZYp
WXQW
WHRP
WUMP
WABD
WBLX-FM
WGOK
WHHY-FM
WLWI
WLWI-FM
WMSP
WMXS
WWFF-FM
WXFX
WDLT-FM
WVNN-FM
KKEG
KRMW
KFAY
KQSM-FM
KLSZ-FM
KMCK-FM
KAMO-FM
KYNG
KRUZ
KBBQ-FM
KMGV
KMJ
KMJ-FM
KSKS
KWYE
KRRF
KVYB
KBBY-FM
KHAY
KVEN
wicc
WEBE
WFTW

DETROIT
GAINESVILLE
MARIETTA
CAMBRIDGE
EDEN PRAIRIE
GOLDEN VALLEY
LAKEVILLE
MINNEAPOLIS
FLOWER MOUND
FORT WORTH
FORT WORTH
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WOODBRIDGE
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEWARK
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

SAN JOSE

ENID

ATHENS
ATHENS
FAIRHOPE
GURLEY
MADISON
MOBILE

MOBILE

MOBILE
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
NEW MARKET
PRATTVILLE
SARALAND
TRINITY
BENTONVILLE
CEDARVILLE
FARMINGTON
FAYETTEVILLE
FORT SMITH
PRAIRIE GROVE
ROGERS
SPRINGDALE
VAN BUREN
VAN BUREN
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO

OAK VIEW
SANTA BARBARA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
BRIDGEPORT
WESTPORT
FORT WALTON BEACH

8626
48727
73161
54838
61541
35505
61379
35506
26468
71201
71200
73228
33254
73250
73252
70037
34471
34472
73887
70658
20886
73227
35078
19525
73233

4117
10857

3084

3083

2541
22264
39590
70657

2540
56716
66910
66909
12318
12316
12322
65223
17479

8680
25385
16571
70257
16573
16569
23869
64630
31881
71702
37828
37827
18409
26923
26933
26924
18406
10329

8853

7745
35848
35847
72345
71389
27466
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JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.

HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN

WKSM
WZNS
WRRX
wyzs
WAOA-FM
WLZR
WXBM-FM
WCOA
wWJTQ
WMEZ
WHKR
WSJZ-FM
WNCV
WBZE
WGLF
WHBT
WHBX
WALG
WGPC
WKAK
WQVE
WWLD
WPEZ
WJAD
WDDO
WAYS
WDEN-FM
WMAC
WLZN
WMGB
WEGC
WBMQ
WIXV
WJCL-FM
WILG
WEAS-FM
WNUQ
WZAT
WBNQ
WJBC
WJIEZ
WBWN
WJBC-FM
KMAJ-FM
KDVB
KTOP-FM
KDWV
KMAJ
KTOP
KwiC
WCYN-FM
WXZZ
WVLK
WLXX
WLTO
WVLK-FM
KQLK
KAOK
KBIU
KXz2zZ
KYKZ
KRMD-FM
KVMA-FM
KMJJ-FM
KRMD
KKGB
WQKL

FORT WALTON BEACH
FORT WALTON BEACH
GULF BREEZE
MARY ESTHER
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE
MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
ROCKLEDGE
SEBASTIAN
SHALIMAR
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY

CAIRO
JEFFERSONVILLE
LEESBURG
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MONTEZUMA
SASSER
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SPRINGFIELD
SYLVESTER
TYBEE ISLAND
BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON
DWIGHT

LE ROY
PONTIAC
CARBONDALE
EFFINGHAM
ST. MARYS
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
CYNTHIANA
GEORGETOWN
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
NICHOLASVILLE
RICHMOND

DE RIDDER
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
oL CITY
SHEVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SULPHUR

ANN ARBOR

27467
32834
94009
27469
60387
60388
32946
12142
12143
73256
57628
59536
73395
28164
64559
28162
28168
54703
830
831
54704
38640
52551
57782
52546
68678
46996
46998
54672
88541
40463
54800
54799
37178
71365
71366
66942
25549
68588
5876
19211
40906
37818
42012
164159
60034
62237
42014
62236
39997
71308
34245
27418
27417
11673
71249
9029
67330
17019
17016
38601
1304
53030
63929
1305
106
47117

O 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0 OO0

OO0 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0 O O

Page 10 of 17

O 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0 OO

P T T T R I I I S e I I I R R I I I R e I I R I T I e I R I A I e I I A A A A I I I T S T e I I I I

2222222222222 222222222222222222222222222z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zzZ2zzZ2z2zzZzzzzzzzzzzzzzz2z2Z2

Z2ZZ2Z2Z22222Z22Z222Z22Z2Z222222Z2Z2222222Z22222222222222222222Z2222Z2Z2ZZ2Z2ZZ22Z2Z22Z2Z2Z

2222222222222 222222222222222222222222222z2z2z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zZ2zz2zZzzzZzzzzzzzzzzzz2z2Zz2

P I T T R I I R I S e I I I R I A I I I I e A I I I I I e I R A T A e e I I I A A I I I I T S e e e I I A I

P I I I R I A I R I R A e T I I R R R I T T T T R e e A I I I e e I T A I R I A e A A A I I I T A e I I I I A e A I I I

Z2ZzZ2Z2Z222Z22Z2222222Z2Z222222Z2Z222222Z222222222222222222222Z2222Z22ZZ2Z222Z2Z222Z2Z22Z

2222222222222 2222222222222222222222222z2z2z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zZ2z2zZ2zzZ2z2zzZzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz22



JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
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JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
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JOSEPH P.
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JOSEPH P.
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JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.

HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
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HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
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HANNAN
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HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN

WWWW-FM
WDZZ-FM
WWCK
WWCK-FM
WMIM
WLBY
KOQL
KBXR
KFRU
KPLA
KBBM
KZJF
KLIK
KIMO
KRWP
WSMS
WKOR-FM
WJIWF
WNMQ
WMXU
WSSO
WRCQ
WFENC
WQSM
WAAV
WKXS-FM
WMGU
WGNI
WMNX
WWQQ-FM
WNBM
WRQN
WNNF
WOFX-FM
WLQR-FM
WXKR
WQXK
WSOM
WWWM-FM
WKKO
WLQR
WBBW
WHOT-FM
KOMS
KNRQ-FM
KEHK
KUJZ
KSCR
KUGN
KZEL-FM
KNRQ
WNNK-FM
WHGB
WWKL
WLLF
WPIC
WYFM
Wwwiz
WSEA
WHSC
WYNN
WYNN-FM
WLFF
WBZF
WTOD
WWFN-FM

ANN ARBOR

ANN ARBOR
FLINT

FLINT

ANN ARBOR
LUNA PIER
SALINE
ASHLAND
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
LINN

STOCKTON
ARTESIA
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
STARKVILLE
STARKVILLE
DUNN
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
LELAND

LELAND
SOUTHERN PINES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
BRONXVILLE
BOWLING GREEN
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DELTA

PORT CLINTON
SALEM

SALEM
SYLVANIA
TOLEDO
TOLEDO
YOUNGSTOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
POTEAU

ALOHA
BROWNSVILLE
CRESWELL
EUGENE
EUGENE
EUGENE
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
MECHANICSBURG
MERCER
SHARON
SHARON

WEST MIDDLESEX
ATLANTIC BEACH
CONWAY
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
GEORGETOWN
HARTSVILLE
HARTSVILLE
LAKE CITY

47116
41080
13665
39679
39678
37119
41081
60731
47910
12396
12429
68148
5383
68147
162262
78693
6664
24531
54534
54535
57710
57709
34826
8583
8582
25999
25998
46948
8581
8584
28163
14380
22676
59593
51725
67275
69869
37548
37547
42127
22673
65958
13667
13670
37086
12501
7989
30650
30649
12506
49822
61987
32945
32944
54021
6653
60005
60006
23437
3221
17484
22048
22049
63932
26327
26328
21745
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JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.
JOSEPH P.

HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN
HANNAN

WCMG
WYMB
WHLZ
WMXT
WDAI
WSYN
WQQK
WWTN
WSM-FM
KPUR
KQIZ-FM
KTLT
KIKR
KQXY-FM
KTCX
KYYI1
KPUR-FM
KNSH
KZRK-FM
KARX
KOLI
KCDD
KHXS
KBED
KAYD-FM
KBCY
KQHN
KLUR
KQXC-FM
WBRW
WFNR
WNMX
WPSK-FM
WRAD
WWBU
WKRU
WNAM
WPKR
WOSH
WVBO
WDUZ-FM
WPCK
WDUZ
WQLH
WOGB
KRQN
KFFG
KFOG
KNBR
KSAN
KTCT
WWWQ
WNNX
WFMS
WRWM
WJIJIK
WRRM
WGRR
WFTK
WGLD
WSOX
WARM-FM
WSBA
KTCK
KLIF-FM
KRBE
KESN

LATTA

MANNING
MARION
PAMPLICO
PAWLEYS ISLAND
SURFSIDE BEACH
GOODLETTSVILLE
HENDERSON
NASHVILLE
AMARILLO
AMARILLO
ANSON
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BURKBURNETT
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CLAUDE
ELECTRA
HAMLIN

MERKEL
NEDERLAND
SILSBEE

TYE

WASKOM
WICHITA FALLS
WICHITA FALLS
BLACKSBURG
BLACKSBURG
CHRISTIANSBURG
PULASKI
RADFORD
RADFORD
ALLOUEZ
NEENAH-MENASHA
OMRO
OSHKOSH
WINNECONNE
BRILLION
DENMARK
GREEN BAY
GREEN BAY
KAUKAUNA
VINTON

LOS ALTOS

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
ATLANTA
COLLEGE PARK
FISHERS
LAWRENCE
NOBLESVILLE
CINCINNATI
HAMILTON
LEBANON
MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP
RED LION

YORK

YORK

DALLAS
HALTOM CITY
HOUSTON
ALLEN

wi

PA

72929
11652
11653
51420
59490
46964
52521
31476
74065
72037
41567
53194
52406
48918
4462
58740
72038
39591
27009
33448
78344
64656
50790
48917
31109
68642
12414
58741
55380
5795
67588
69744
48621
73919
73918
31912
50053
42093
69780
69781
6861
119
25119
25121
89
89113
58843
54770
35208
14484
51188
73345
6809
54622
71438
28609
3142
72126
10143
55352
55351
73980
73979
8773
27299
35524
58265
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JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
JOSEPH P. HANNAN
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION

KCMO-FM
KCJIK
KCFX
KCMO
KCHzZ
KMJIK
KPLX
KLIF
WDVD
WDRQ
WJR
WYAY
WKHX-FM
WRXP
WGVZ
KQRS-FM
WGVX
KXXR
KTCK-FM
KSCs
WBAP
WLS-FM
KABC
WMAL
WRQX
WMAL-FM
KGO
KSFO
WPLJ
WABC
WNSH
WLS
KLOS
WKQX
WLUP-FM
KSJO
KQOB
WVNN
WZYP
WXQW
WHRP
WUMP
WABD
WBLX-FM
WGOK
WHHY-FM
WLWI
WLWI-FM
WMSP
WMXS
WWFF-FM
WXFX
WDLT-FM
WVNN-FM
KKEG
KRMW
KFAY
KQSM-FM
KLSZ-FM
KMCK-FM
KAMO-FM
KYNG
KRUZ
KBBQ-FM
KMGV
KMJ
KMJ-FM

SHAWNEE
GARDEN CITY
HARRISONVILLE
KANSAS CITY
OTTAWA
NORTH KANSAS CITY
FORT WORTH
DALLAS
DETROIT
DETROIT
DETROIT
GAINESVILLE
MARIETTA
CAMBRIDGE
EDEN PRAIRIE
GOLDEN VALLEY
LAKEVILLE
MINNEAPOLIS
FLOWER MOUND
FORT WORTH
FORT WORTH
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WOODBRIDGE
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEWARK
CHICAGO

LOS ANGELES
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

SAN JOSE

ENID

ATHENS
ATHENS
FAIRHOPE
GURLEY
MADISON
MOBILE

MOBILE

MOBILE
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
NEW MARKET
PRATTVILLE
SARALAND
TRINITY
BENTONVILLE
CEDARVILLE
FARMINGTON
FAYETTEVILLE
FORT SMITH
PRAIRIE GROVE
ROGERS
SPRINGDALE
VAN BUREN
VAN BUREN
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO

6385
87565
27021
33391
33332
33713
54675
35061

8631
70040

8626
48727
73161
54838
61541
35505
61379
35506
26468
71201
71200
73228
33254
73250
73252
70037
34471
34472
73887
70658
20886
73227
35078
19525
73233

4117
10857

3084

3083

2541
22264
39590
70657

2540
56716
66910
66909
12318
12316
12322
65223
17479

8680
25385
16571
70257
16573
16569
23869
64630
31881
71702
37828
37827
18409
26923
26933
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION

KSKS
KWYE
KRRF
KVYB
KBBY-FM
KHAY
KVEN
wicc
WEBE
WFTW
WKSM
WZNS
WRRX
WYz
WAOA-FM
WLZR
WXBM-FM
WCOA
wWJITQ
WMEZ
WHKR
WSJZ-FM
WNCV
WBZE
WGLF
WHBT
WHBX
WALG
WGPC
WKAK
WQVE
WWLD
WPEZ
WJAD
WDDO
WAYS
WDEN-FM
WMAC
WLZN
WMGB
WEGC
WBMQ
WIXV
WJICL-FM
WILG
WEAS-FM
WNUQ
WZAT
WBNQ
WJBC
WJIEZ
WBWN
WJBC-FM
KMAJ-FM
KDVB
KTOP-FM
KDWV
KMAJ
KTOP
KwiC
WCYN-FM
WXZZ
WVLK
WLXX
WLTO
WVLK-FM
KQLK

FRESNO
FRESNO

OAK VIEW
SANTA BARBARA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
BRIDGEPORT
WESTPORT
FORT WALTON BEACH
FORT WALTON BEACH
FORT WALTON BEACH
GULF BREEZE
MARY ESTHER
MELBOURNE
MELBOURNE
MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
ROCKLEDGE
SEBASTIAN
SHALIMAR
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
TALLAHASSEE
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
ALBANY
CAIRO
JEFFERSONVILLE
LEESBURG
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MACON
MONTEZUMA
SASSER
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SPRINGFIELD
SYLVESTER
TYBEE ISLAND
BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMINGTON
DWIGHT

LE ROY
PONTIAC
CARBONDALE
EFFINGHAM
ST. MARYS
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
CYNTHIANA
GEORGETOWN
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
NICHOLASVILLE
RICHMOND

DE RIDDER

26924
18406
10329
8853
7745
35848
35847
72345
71389
27466
27467
32834
94009
27469
60387
60388
32946
12142
12143
73256
57628
59536
73395
28164
64559
28162
28168
54703
830
831
54704
38640
52551
57782
52546
68678
46996
46998
54672
88541
40463
54800
54799
37178
71365
71366
66942
25549
68588
5876
19211
40906
37818
42012
164159
60034
62237
42014
62236
39997
71308
34245
27418
27417
11673
71249
9029
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
CUMULUS RADIO CORPORATION
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KAOK
KBIU
KXz2zZ
KYKZ
KRMD-FM
KVMA-FM
KMJJ-FM
KRMD
KKGB
WQKL

WWWW-FM
WDZZ-FM
WWCK
WWCK-FM
WMIM
WLBY
KOQL
KBXR
KFRU
KPLA
KBBM
KZJF
KLIK
KIMO
KRWP
WSMS
WKOR-FM
WJIWF
WNMQ
WMXU
WSSO
WRCQ
WFENC
WQSM
WAAV
WKXS-FM
WMGU
WGNI
WMNX
WWQQ-FM
WNBM
WRQN
WNNF
WOFX-FM
WLQR-FM
WXKR
WQXK
WSOM
WWWM-FM
WKKO
WLQR
WBBW
WHOT-FM
KOMS
KNRQ-FM
KEHK
KUJZ
KSCR
KUGN
KZEL-FM
KNRQ
WNNK-FM
WHGB
WWKL
WLLF
WPIC

LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
LAKE CHARLES
olLCITY
SHEVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SULPHUR

ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
ANN ARBOR
FLINT

FLINT

ANN ARBOR
LUNA PIER
SALINE
ASHLAND
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
LINN
STOCKTON
ARTESIA
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
STARKVILLE
STARKVILLE
DUNN
FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE
LELAND
LELAND
SOUTHERN PINES
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
BRONXVILLE
BOWLING GREEN
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DELTA

PORT CLINTON
SALEM

SALEM
SYLVANIA
TOLEDO
TOLEDO
YOUNGSTOWN
YOUNGSTOWN
POTEAU
ALOHA
BROWNSVILLE
CRESWELL
EUGENE
EUGENE
EUGENE
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG
MECHANICSBURG
MERCER
SHARON

67330
17019
17016
38601
1304
53030
63929
1305
106
47117
47116
41080
13665
39679
39678
37119
41081
60731
47910
12396
12429
68148
5383
68147
162262
78693
6664
24531
54534
54535
57710
57709
34826
8583
8582
25999
25998
46948
8581
8584
28163
14380
22676
59593
51725
67275
69869
37548
37547
42127
22673
65958
13667
13670
37086
12501
7989
30650
30649
12506
49822
61987
32945
32944
54021
6653
60005
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WYFM
Wwwiz
WSEA
WHSC
WYNN
WYNN-FM
WLFF
WBZF
WTOD
WWFN-FM
WCMG
WYMB
WHLZ
WMXT
WDAI
WSYN
WQQK
WWTN
WSM-FM
KPUR
KQIZ-FM
KTLT
KIKR
KQXY-FM
KTCX
KYYI1
KPUR-FM
KNSH
KZRK-FM
KARX
KOLI
KCDD
KHXS
KBED
KAYD-FM
KBCY
KQHN
KLUR
KQXC-FM
WBRW
WFNR
WNMX
WPSK-FM
WRAD
WWBU
WKRU
WNAM
WPKR
WOSH
WVBO
WDUZ-FM
WPCK
WDUZ
WQLH
WOGB
KRQN
KFFG
KFOG
KNBR
KSAN
KTCT
WWWQ
WNNX
WFMS
WRWM
WJIJIK
WRRM

SHARON

WEST MIDDLESEX
ATLANTIC BEACH
CONWAY
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
GEORGETOWN
HARTSVILLE
HARTSVILLE
LAKE CITY
LATTA

MANNING
MARION
PAMPLICO
PAWLEYS ISLAND
SURFSIDE BEACH
GOODLETTSVILLE
HENDERSON
NASHVILLE
AMARILLO
AMARILLO
ANSON
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BEAUMONT
BURKBURNETT
CANYON
CANYON
CANYON
CLAUDE
ELECTRA
HAMLIN

MERKEL
NEDERLAND
SILSBEE

TYE

WASKOM
WICHITA FALLS
WICHITA FALLS
BLACKSBURG
BLACKSBURG
CHRISTIANSBURG
PULASKI
RADFORD
RADFORD
ALLOUEZ
NEENAH-MENASHA
OMRO

OSHKOSH
WINNECONNE
BRILLION
DENMARK
GREEN BAY
GREEN BAY
KAUKAUNA
VINTON

LOS ALTOS

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN MATEO

SAN MATEO
ATLANTA
COLLEGE PARK
FISHERS
LAWRENCE
NOBLESVILLE
CINCINNATI

60006
23437
3221
17484
22048
22049
63932
26327
26328
21745
72929
11652
11653
51420
59490
46964
52521
31476
74065
72037
41567
53194
52406
48918
4462
58740
72038
39591
27009
33448
78344
64656
50790
48917
31109
68642
12414
58741
55380
5795
67588
69744
48621
73919
73918
31912
50053
42093
69780
69781
6861
119
25119
25121
89
89113
58843
54770
35208
14484
51188
73345
6809
54622
71438
28609
3142
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WGRR
WFTK
WGLD
WSOX
WARM-FM
WSBA
KTCK
KLIF-FM
KRBE
KESN
KCMO-FM
KCIK
KCFX
KCMO
KCHz
KMJIK
KPLX
KLIF
KQOB

HAMILTON
LEBANON

MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

RED LION

YORK

YORK

DALLAS
HALTOM CITY
HOUSTON
ALLEN
SHAWNEE
GARDEN CITY
HARRISONVILLE
KANSAS CITY
OTTAWA
NORTH KANSAS CITY
FORT WORTH
DALLAS

ENID

OH
OH
PA
PA
PA
PA
™
T
™
™
KS
MO
MO
MO
KS
MO
T
™
OK

72126
10143
55352
55351
73980
73979

8773
27299
35524
58265

6385
87565
27021
33391
33332
33713
54675
35061
10857

O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OOo

O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0Oo

Page 17 of 17

O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OOo

zzzzzzzzzzzZzZzZ2ZZ2Z22Z2ZZ

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz?z

zzzzzzzzzzzZzZzZ2ZZ2Z22Z2Z2Z

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz?z

zzzzzzzzzzzZzZZ22Z22Z2Z2Z

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz?z

Z<<< <K<K <KZ <LK

<zZzzZzzzzzzz<zzzzzzzz?z

INDIRECT TBA

TBA



